

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1178 OF 2006

SURESH KUMAR SHARMA ETC.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For modification)

Date: 18/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO.5

In our order dated 04.08.2006, the expression "current dues" means that

the payment shall be made at rate presently prevalent and does not relate to the

arrears in respect of which instalments have been granted.

Counter to the I.A. No.5 shall be filed within

ten days in respect of

quantum of instalments. Call the matter after ten days.

y Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vija

Court Master

Court Master