

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.4&5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1178 OF 2006

SURESH KUMAR SHARMA ETC.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and modification and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No...../2006 (CC:7417/2006)

(With I.A. No.1 - c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No...../2006 (CC:7457/2006)

(With I.A. No.1 - c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No...../2006 (CC:7458/2006)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No...../2006 (CC:7459/2006)

(With I.A. No.1 - c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No...../2006 (CC:7634/2006)

(With application for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No...../2006 (CC:7686/2006)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No...../2006 (CC:7695/2006)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No...../2006 (CC:7701/2006)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No...../2006 (CC:7704/2006)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No...../2006 (CC:7740/2006)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No...../2006 (CC:7773/2006)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No...../2006 (CC:7775/2006)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No...../2006 (CC:7785/2006)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No...../2006 (CC:7786/2006)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Contd....2/-

-2-

SLP(C) No...../2006 (CC:7787/2006)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/09/2006 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.

In IAs. 4&5 Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

In CA 1178/06

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

In CC Nos.7417/06, Mr. V. Senthil,Adv.

7773/06 & 7775/06 Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Subramaniam,Adv.  
In CC Nos.7785/06, Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.  
7786/06 & 7787/06

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.  
In CC Nos.7686/06, Mr. V. Balaji,Adv.  
7695/06, 7701/06 Mr. T.S. Shanthi,Adv.  
& 7704/06 Mrs. R. Meena Kumari,Adv.  
Ms. Lesi,Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Balaji,Adv.  
In CC Nos.7457/06, Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.  
7458/06, 7459/06 Mr. V. Sudeer,Adv.  
& 7634/06 Mr. S.R. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. J.B. Ravi,Adv.  
Mr. M.B.R.S. Raju,Adv.  
Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. R. Mohan, ASG  
State of Tamil Nadu Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO.4

Heard.

The prayer is accepted in the following terms:

that the liabilities in A) An undertaking shall be filed stating  
respect of the old vehicle, which is sought to be replaced by the new vehicle,  
shall be  
continued to be that of the replacing vehicle.

Contd....3/-

B) It shall be undertaken that the replaced vehicle shall not be alienated without leave of this Court.

I.A. NO.5

However, the No modification is necessary. Hence, I.A. No.5 is rejected. Ho payment shall start from November, 2006 instead of September, 2006.

S.L.P .(C) Nos....CC:7417/06, 7457/06, 7458/06, 7459/06, 7634/06, 7686/06, 7695/06, 7701/06, 7704/06, 7740/06, 7773/06, 7775/06, 7785/06, 7786/06, 7787/06:

n SLP (C) Permission to file special leave petition granted i No.....CC:7634/2006.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief also.

Call the matters after two weeks.

ds instead of The payment shall be made in November, 2006 onward September, 2006, as directed in connected matter.

Tag with C.A. No.1178 of 2006.

ha R. Bhatia)

(Neena Verma)

(Rad

Court Master

Court Master