

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1178 OF 2006

SURESH KUMAR SHARMA ETC.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

WITH

C.A. No.5831/2006

(With office report)

C.A. No.5832/2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

C.A. No.5833/2006

(With office report)

C.A. No.5834/2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/12/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

In CA 1178/06

In CAs 5831-5834

Mr. S. Balaji,Adv.

of 2006

Mr. V. Sudeer,Adv.

Mr. MBRS Raju,Adv.

Ms. S. Sunita,Adv.

Ms. S. Sachin,Adv.

Ms. Mudhusmita Bora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO.6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.1178 OF 2006

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the

signed order.

Contd...2/-

-2-

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5831/2006 TO 5834 OF 2006

Issue notice.

The order passed in S.L.P.(C) No.20494/2006 arising out of

CC:8908 of 2006 shall operate so far as these cases are concerned.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

Signed order is Civil Appeal No.1178/2006
is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.6

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1178 OF 2006

Suresh Kumar Sharma etc.etc.
ts

...Appellants

Versus

State of Tamil Nadu and Anr. etc.etc.
nts

...Respondents

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant wants to withdraw the

appeal. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

However, time for liquidation of the arrears is granted till

15.01.2007.

.....J.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

(S.H. KAPADIA)

New Delhi,

December 15, 2006.