

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1178 OF 2006

SURESH KUMAR SHARMA ETC.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of Court's Order dt. 15.12.2006 and office report))

Date: 20/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kirti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master