

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No..... in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1178 OF 2006

SURESH KUMAR SHARMA ETC.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dated 15.12.2006
and office report))

Date: 18/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Applicant/ Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Appellant Ms. Kirti Mishra,Adv.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Kumar Shrivastava,Adv.

Mrs. Nanda Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Without prejudice to the claims involved, let the petitioner

deposit a further sum of Rs.30,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs only),

in addition to what has been paid, within a period of four weeks.

Application for modification is disposed of accordingly.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master