

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No..... In  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1178 OF 2006

SURESH KUMAR SHARMA ETC.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/05/2007 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Applicant (s) Ms. Kirti Mishra,Adv.  
(Mentioned by)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In our order dated 18.05.2007, there is no mention as to the  
effect of the payment of Rs.30,00,000/-. (Rupees Thirty Lakhs only).

On the payment being made, there shall be stay of the recovery of the  
further amounts.

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master